A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BRIGHTON, APPROVING THE 2017 BIG LITTLE IDEA 

CONTEST WINNERS; APPROVING A FIVE HUNDRED DOLLAR ($500) CASH AWARD TO EACH CONTEST 

WINNER, FROM THE CITY’S GENERAL FUND IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED 

DOLLARS ($2,500); DESIGNATING THE RECIPIENTS AND AMOUNTS TO BE AWARDED; AUTHORIZING THE 

CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE THE AGREEMENTS WITH THE RECIPIENTS OF THE 2017 ALLOCATION ON 

BEHALF OF THE CITY; AND SETTING FORTH OTHER DETAILS RELATED THERETO 

RESOLUTION NO. 2017-49